

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1105 OF 2025

Abdur Razzaq Ismail Holy & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Housing And

Area Development Authority & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10427 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1382 OF 2024

IN

APPEAL NO. 522 OF 2009

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 20495 OF 2025

Ms. Firdaus Moosa i/b Mr. Prakash Mahadik for Petitioner in WP(L)/1105/2025.

Mr. Sarosh Bharucha a/w Mr. Vishal P., Mr. Rajendra Rathod, Mr. Dhruv Jain i/b
Sufiyan Shaikh in IA(L)/10427/2025.

Mr. Akshay P. Shinde, for MHADA in WP(L)/1105/2025.

Ms. Aparana Kalathil a/w Ms. Anjali Maskar i/b Mr. P. G. Lad for MHADA in
WP(L)/20495/2025.

Ms. K. H. Mastakar i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No. 3-BMC.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Vikramjit Singh Garewal i/b Dhvani Desai for
Respondent Nos. 11 to 13 in WP(L)/1105/2025 and for the Petitioners in
WP(L)/20495/2025.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 10th JULY 2025

P.C.

1. Stand over to 17th July, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)