

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 34771 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20843 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 34771 OF 2024

Javed Abdul Rahim Attar &Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs
The Maharashtra Housing & Area Development
Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4247 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8139 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4247 OF 2024

Vijay Anant Nagwekar ...Petitioner
Vs
Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai &Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2637 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1382 OF 2024

Dharsey Khetsey Charities Trust ...Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.934 OF 2025

Bharat Kishormal Shah. ...Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1783 OF 2024

Bhagwati Gordhandas ...Petitioner
Vs.
Mumbai Bldg. Repair & Reconstruction Board & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1105 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10427 OF 2025

Abdur Razzaq Ismail Holy ...Petitioner
Vs.
Maharashtra Housing & Area Development
Authority and Ors. ...Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 23962 OF 2025

Zoeb Zennuddin Merchant Secretary ... Petitioner
Vs.
Mumbai Municipal Corporation Thr.
The Municipal Commissioner Mahapalika Bhavan & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2545 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2109 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 17966 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2796 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 20495 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4138 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4208 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 32824 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 32822 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 32826 OF 2024

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Advocate with Mr. P. G. Lad and Ms. Namrata
Vinod and Ms. Sayali Apte and Ms. Anjali Maskar for Respondent No.1/MHADA.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
DATE: 14 AUGUST, 2025.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board on a praecipe being moved on behalf of MHADA.
2. An application is made on behalf of the MHADA in the context of the observations made in paragraph 6 of our order dated 12 August 2025. As urged on behalf of the MHADA, the proceedings before the Committee are certainly subject to the orders which would be passed by the Supreme Court in the pending Special Leave Petitions filed by MHADA.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)