

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1579 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1387 OF 2026

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2026.05.08
18:01:53 +0530

Atul Ambalal Barot ...Applicant

In the matter between:-

Javed Abdul Rahim Attar and Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing and Area
Development Authority and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1748 OF 2026

Dr.Abdur Razzaq Ismail Holy and Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing and Area
Development Authority and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1586 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1748 OF 2026

Bashir Hussain Shaikh ...Applicant

In the matter between:-

Dr.Abdur Razzaq Ismail Holy and Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Satish Sangar

Maharashtra Housing and Area
Development Authority and Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1095 OF 2026**

Atul A Barot

...Petitioner

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing and Area
Development Authority

...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1387 OF 2026**

Javed Abdul Rahim Attar and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing and Area
Development Authority and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms.Panthi Desai i/b. M/s.M.P.Vashi and Associates, Advocate for Applicant in Interim Application No.1579 of 2026 and for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.1095 of 2026 and Writ Petition (L) No.23962 of 2025.

Mr.Vignesh Ashokan i/b. Mr.A.S.Rao, Advocate for Respondent in Interim Application No.1579 of 2026 and for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.1387 of 2026.

Mr.Prakash Mahadik, Advocate for Petitioners in Writ Petition No.1748 of 2026. Mr.Nishigandh Patil, AGP, for Respondents – State in Interim Application No.1579 of 2026 in Writ Petition No.1387 of 2026.

Mr.Rakesh Pathak, AGP, for Respondents – State in Writ Petition No.1748 of 2026.

Mr.Mohit P. Jadhav, Addl.G.P. for Respondents – State in Writ Petition No.1095 of 2026.

Ms.Anjali Ghuge, Advocate for Respondents – BMC / MCGM.
Mr.Prakash Lad a/w Mrs.Manisha Jagtap, Advocates for Respondents –
MHADA.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

P. C. :-

1. Mr.Rao, learned counsel is stated to be in personal difficulty and
a request for adjournment is made.
2. List on 11th June 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)